Docket No.: 1239-000/JAB

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0B/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent and	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	▼	•	•	
To the Director of the United States Patent	t and Trademark Office	: Please reco	rd the attached or	<u>'</u>	·	
Name of conveying party(ies): AEROFLEX INTERNATIONAL INC.		2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
		Internal A	\ddress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yos Ⅺ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Ad	ldress: 113 MA	IN STREET		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	<u></u>				
☐ Other		City: BL	OOMINGDALE	State: NJ	ZIP: 07403	
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 24, 2005		Additional na	ıme(s) & address	(es) attached?	es ⊠iNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers((s):					
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application,	the execution	n date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Г	Patent No.(s)			
		4,783,038 5,149,066 5,169,110				
		10 E V	1570 A.			
	ditional numbers attach	ied? ☐ Ye	es ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3				
Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00	1	
Internal Address: SCHWEITZER CORN & BONDELL LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
		⊠ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 292 MADISON AVENUE	E	8. Deposit a	ccount number	•		
19TH FLOOR	19-0748					
City: NEW YORK State: N	Y ZIP: 10017	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit a	account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	Ę			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informa	tion is true ai	nd/correct and a	any attached copy is	a true copy	
MEYER A. GROSS, ESQ.	_ /Mya		HVII	FEBRUARY 2	25, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	ges including cover she	Signature eet, attachmer		t: 2 Date		

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby specifically acknowledged, Aeroflex International Inc., a Delaware corporation, P.O. Box 8009 Caguas, Puerto Rico, 00625, hereby assigns and transfers over unto Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc., a New York corporation, 113 Main Street, Bloomingdale, NJ 07403, all right, title and interest in and to the following patents, along with all rights and privileges as may be associated therewith, including the right to enforce said patents against prior infringement and collect all proceeds resulting therefrom.

	Patent No.		Issue Date
United States	4,783,038 5,149,066 5,169,110		11/08/1988 09/22/1992 12/08/1992
United Kingdom	2 206 667		07/10/1991
France	87 16286		
Germany	P3737934.80	9	
Canada	2,059,019		05/09/2000
Europe (EP)	(=R GB DE as 69212.85 NE as 0499518	02/10/1992 7.3-08

Dated: February 24, 2005

AEROFLEX INTERNATIONAL INC.

Title

Assignment Accepted:

Vibration Mountings & Controls, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

Title

PATENT

REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0573